


Dear Friends,

Season's greetings and warm wishes from the Pink City-Jaipur, India.

We are delighted to announce that the 12th Annual Conference of the Neuroendoscopy 
Society of India - NEUROENDOCON 2026 will be held in Jaipur from 27th March & 28th 
March 2026, with pre-conference workshops on 26th March, 2026.

On behalf of the organizing committee, it gives us immense pleasure to invite you to this 
prestigious academic gathering focused on Endoscopic Brain and Spine Surgery. 
NEUROENDOCON 2026 promises to be an enriching experience, bringing together over 400 
delegates, more than 50 renowned faculty members from across the globe and 25+ 
industry partners.

This flagship event will feature:

• Cadaveric hands-on workshops (limited to 20 participants each) offering a unique 
opportunity for one-on-one interactive learning.

• Instructional course lectures, case-based discussions and Meet the Expert sessions, 
designed to deepen your understanding of endoscopic techniques, complications, and 
their management.

• Special segments including free paper presentations, surgical video competitions, 
innovative idea showcases and "How I Do It" sessions to inspire and engage young 
neurosurgeons.

NEUROENDOCON 2026 will present a comprehensive overview of minimally invasive 
neurosurgery, with in-depth deliberations by both international and national faculty, 
fostering academic excellence and skill enhancement.

Beyond academics, the conference will also feature vibrant cultural evenings to experience 
the warmth and grandeur of Rajasthan's hospitality.

We look forward to welcoming you to Jaipur for this academic extravaganza - a celebration 
of knowledge, collaboration, and innovation in neuroendoscopy.

Warm Regards,
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GUIDELINES FOR ABSTRACT SUBMISSION

The Scientific Committee invites abstracts for Award Papers, Free papers & Posters for consideration, and 
inclusion into the Scientific Programme.

• All abstracts should be written, submitted and presented in English only.
• The first name in each abstract should be that of the presenting author.
• Submission of more than one abstract by the same first author is permitted.
• Please note however, that invited speakers may submit abstracts for consideration for platform/poster 

sessions.
• No communications through post is entertained.
• Deadline for Abstract Submission: 31st January 2026

GUIDELINES FOR PAPER PRESENTATION

• Review papers will not be accepted.
• The abstract in brief which should include aim, materials and methods, results with statistical analysis, 

conclusion and clinical significance for research papers. Introduction, case presentation, discussion and 
conclusion for case reports. Photos, tables and graphs are not necessary. The paper submitted should not 
be more than 350 words.

• The time allotted for presentation is 8 minutes and 2 minutes discussion. (Time limit will be strictly 
followed).

GUIDELINES FOR POSTER PRESENTATION

• All presentations should be digital posters (e-poster presentations).
• All posters should be made in PowerPoint format and will be projected on an LCD Screen at the venue.
• Presentations should not exceed 1 slide.
• The topic can be a research or clinical presentation.
• Poster presentation must be done by the participant. Each participant will have 5 minutes for the 

presentation.
• A certificate will be provided only to the presenting author.
• The abstract page should include the title of the poster, name of the presenter(s), institution, 

designation/year of study.
• The abstract should be no more than 350 words.

REVIEW ACCEPTANCE AND NOTIFICATION

• Acknowledgement of receipt will be sent via e-mail.
• Members of the Scientific committee will review all abstract submissions.
• Presenting authors will receive written notification of abstracts acceptance or rejection.
• All abstracts will be published in Abstract Book and may be edited for publication.



NON-RESIDENTIAL

Category Early Bird
till 

30th Sept., 2025

REGULAR

1st Oct. to
31st Jan, 2026

LATE

1st Feb. to
15th March, 2026

SPOT FROM 

16th March, 2026
Onwards

Member NESI ₹ 15,000 + 
₹ 2,700/-(GST)

₹ 17,700/-

₹ 17,000 + 
₹ 3,060/-(GST)

₹ 20,060/-

₹  20,000 + 
₹ 3,600/-(GST)

₹ 23,600/-

₹ 24,000 + 
₹ 4,320/-(GST)

₹ 28,320/-

Non-Member ₹ 18,000 + 
₹  3,240/-(GST)

₹  21,240/-

₹  20,000 + 
₹  3,600/-(GST)

₹  23,600/-

₹  23,000 + 
₹  4,140/-(GST)

₹ 27,140/-

₹ 27,000 + 
₹ 4,860/-(GST)

₹ 31,860/-

Student* / Accompanying Person ₹  10,000 + 
₹  1,800/-(GST)

₹ 11,800/-

₹ 11,000 + 
₹ 1,980/-(GST)

₹ 12,980/-

₹  13,000 + 
₹ 2,340/-(GST)

₹ 15,340/-

₹  18,000 + 
₹ 3,240/-(GST)

₹ 21,240/-

Foreign Delegate USD 250 USD 300 USD 350 USD 400

Foreign Accompanying Person USD 200 USD 250 USD 300 USD 350

Endoskullbase Cadaver Workshop ₹ 15,000 + ₹ 2,700/-(GST) = ₹ 17,700/- USD 250

Endospine Cadaver Workshop ₹ 15,000 + ₹ 2,700/-(GST) = ₹ 17,700/- USD 250

*Certificate to be attached

Non-Residential Fees (Conference only) includes:
• Conference Registration Fees
• Conference Lunches on Friday & Saturday (i.e. 27th & 28th March, 2026)
• Conference Dinner on Friday (i.e. 27th March, 2026)
• Visit to Trade exhibition

RESIDENTIAL TARIFF (2 NIGHTS – 3 DAYS) [Conference Registration is separate]

Package includes:
•   Room at Venue for 3 Nights (Check-In: Wednesday, 25th March, 2026 | Check-Out: Saturday, 28th March, 2026)

Hotel Check-in time: 2:00 PM  |  Hotel Check-out time: 11:00 AM
•  Conference Registration Fee for NEUROENDOCON 2025 is separate
•   Breakfast on Thursday, Friday & Saturday (i.e. 26th, 27th & 28th March, 2026)
•  Conference Meals as per schedule
•  Amount inclusive of 18% GST

RESIDENTIAL TARIFF (3 NIGHTS – 4 DAYS) [Conference Registration is separate]

Category Early Bird
till 

30th Sept., 2025

REGULAR

1st Oct. to
31st Jan, 2026

LATE

1st Feb. to
15th March, 2026

SPOT FROM 

16th March, 2026
Onwards

Single Occupancy ₹ 25,960/- (USD 300) ₹ 28,320/- (USD 325) ₹ 30,680/- (USD 350) ₹ 33,040/- (USD 375)

Double Occupancy ₹ 28,320/- (USD 325) ₹ 30,680/- (USD 350) ₹ 33,040/- (USD 375) ₹ 35,400/- (USD 400)

Category Early Bird
till 

30th Sept., 2025

REGULAR

1st Oct. to
31st Jan, 2026

LATE

1st Feb. to
15th March, 2026

SPOT FROM 

16th March, 2026
Onwards

Single Occupancy ₹ 38,940/- (USD 450) ₹ 41,300/- (USD 475) ₹ 43,660/- (USD 500) ₹ 46,020/- (USD 525)

Double Occupancy ₹ 42,480/- (USD 490) ₹ 44,840/- (USD 515) ₹ 47,200/- (USD 545) ₹ 49,560/- (USD 570)

Package includes:
•  Room at Venue for 2 Nights (Check-In: Thursday, 26th March, 2026 | Check-Out: Saturday, 28th March, 2026)

Hotel Check-in time: 2:00 PM  |  Hotel Check-out time: 11:00 AM
•  Conference Registration Fee for NEUROENDOCON 2025 is separate
•  Breakfast on Friday & Saturday (i.e. 27th & 28th March, 2026)
•  Conference Meals as per schedule
•  Amount inclusive of 18% GST 



CANCELLATION & REFUND POLICY

All requests for cancellation must be made in writing/E-mail and sent to the conference secretariat. The 
Cancellation Policy is as follow:
• Till 30 September, 2025 - 25% cancellation fee, 75% refund.
• From 1 October, 2025 to 30 November, 2025 - 50% cancellation fee, 50% refund.
• From 1 December, 2025 to 15 January, 2025 - 75% cancellation fee, 25% refund.
• After 16 January, 2025 - No refund

** GST will remain non-refundable.
The refund process will be completed within 45 days of completion of the conference.

For more details, visit our website

www.neuroendocon2026.com

SCAN  HERE TO REGISTER
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